SYLVANIA Lamps
LEDlescent™ and LEDlescent CURVALUME® T8
Nano Plastic Ballast-Free Family
LED587R3   1-23
Certifications and Listings
 — cULus 1993 & 1598C
 — RoHS

Rated
Life (hrs.) CCT
Typical
Lumens
(lm) CRI
Power
Factor Bulb Finish
Case
Qty
DLC
Listed
41965 LED8T8L24FPDIM830BFG2 8 G13 FO17830ECO 120-277V 50,000 3000K 1150 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41966 LED8T8L24FPDIM835BFG2 8 G13 FO17835ECO 120-277V 50,000 3500K 1250 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41967 LED8T8L24FPDIM841BFG2 8 G13 FO17841ECO 120-277V 50,000 4100K 1250 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41968 LED8T8L24FPDIM850BFG2 8 G13 FO17850ECO 120-277V 50,000 5000K 1250 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41969 LED11T8L36FPDIM830BFG2 11 G13 FO25830ECO 120-277V 50,000 3000K 1550 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41970 LED11T8L36FPDIM835BFG2 11 G13 FO25835ECO 120-277V 50,000 3500K 1650 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41971 LED11T8L36FPDIM841BFG2 11 G13 FO25841ECO 120-277V 50,000 4100K 1650 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41972 LED11T8L36FPDIM850BFG2 11 G13 FO25850ECO 120-277V 50,000 5000K 1650 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41973 LED13T8L48FPDIM830BFG2 13 G13 FO32830ECO 120-277V 50,000 3000K 2000 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41974 LED13T8L48FPDIM835BFG2 13 G13 FO32835ECO 120-277V 50,000 3500K 2100 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41975 LED13T8L48FPDIM841BFG2 13 G13 FO32841ECO 120-277V 50,000 4100K 2100 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41976 LED13T8L48FPDIM850BFG2 13 G13 FO32850ECO 120-277V 50,000 5000K 2100 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41977 LED17T8L48FPDIM830BFG2 17 G13 FO32830ECO 120-277V 50,000 3000K 2300 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41978 LED17T8L48FPDIM835BFG2 17 G13 FO32835ECO 120-277V 50,000 3500K 2500 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41979 LED17T8L48FPDIM841BFG2 17 G13 FO32841ECO 120-277V 50,000 4100K 2500 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41980 LED17T8L48FPDIM850BFG2 17 G13 FO32850ECO 120-277V 50,000 5000K 2500 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 25 5.1
41981 LED15T8UFPDIM830BFG2 15 G13 FBO32830ECO 120-277V 50,000 3000K 2200 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 10 5.1
41982 LED15T8UFPDIM835BFG2 15 G13 FBO32835ECO 120-277V 50,000 3500K 2200 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 10 5.1
41983 LED15T8UFPDIM841BFG2 15 G13 FBO32841ECO 120-277V 50,000 4100K 2200 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 10 5.1
41984 LED15T8UFPDIM850BFG2 15 G13 FBO32850ECO 120-277V 50,000 5000K 2200 82 >0.9 Frosted Nano Plastic 10 5.1
Ordering Guide
LED XX T8 LXX FP DIM 8 XX BF G2
LED
LED = LED Lamp
Wattage
8 = 8 Watts
11 = 11 Watts
13 = 13 Watts
15 = 15 Watts
17 = 17 Watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L24 = 24"
L36 = 36"
L48 = 48"
U = 22.5"
Color/Finish
FP = Frosted
Nano Plastic
Dimming
DIM = Dimmable
CRI
8 = 82
CCT
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
Operation
BF = UL Type B
Generation
G2 = Second
Generation
Specifications & Lighting Data